
 

MIDDLE TENNESSEE DISTRICT FAIR 
2023 SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES 

  
Friday, September  15  
Individual Agricultural,  
Home Economics, Art, and 
Photography  Entries 

2:00 pm - 6:00 pm 

  
Saturday, September  16  
Individual Agricultural, 
Home Economics, Art, and 
Photography  Entries 

8:00 am - Noon 

Exhibit Items Judging 1:00 pm 
  
Thursday, September 21 

 

INMAN EXCAVATING 
PREVIEW DAY 

Free Admission & Parking 
Gates Open 4:00 pm 
Midway Opens 
(Wade Shows) 

5:00 pm 

  
Friday, September  22  
Gates Open 10:00 am 
Potted & Hanging Plants, 
Ham and Value Added 
Product Entries 

1:00 pm - 5:00 pm 

Exhibit Buildings Open 5:00 pm 
Midway Opens 
(Wade Shows) 

5:00 pm 

Motocross & ATV Races 6:30 pm 
MTDF Free Concert Series 7:00 pm 
  
Saturday, September  23  
Rabbit Show 8:00 am 
Cut Flower, Ham and 
Value Added Product Entries 
Adult & 4H Baking Entries 

9:00 am - Noon 

Gates Open 10:00 am 
Midway Opens 
(Wade Shows) 

11:00 am 

Flower & Baked Item Judging 1:00 pm 
  
Pageants at Crockett Theater  
--Little Miss Fairest of the Fair 12:00 pm 
--Jr. Miss Fairest of the Fair 2:00 pm 
--Miss Fairest of the Fair 4:00 pm 
  
Exhibit Buildings Open 
(After Judging Completed) 

5:00 pm 

Truck and Tractor Pull  6:00 pm 
MTDF Free Concert Series 7:00 pm 

 

 

MIDDLE TENNESSEE DISTRICT FAIR 
2023 SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES 

  
Sunday, September  24 

 

VETERANS DAY 
$2.00 Admission for 

Active and Retired Military 
 
Gates and 
Exhibit Buildings Open 

1:00 pm 

Midway Opens 
(Wade Shows) 

1:00 pm 

Tough Truck Challenge 2:00 pm 
  
Pageants at Crockett Theater  
--Tiny Tot Fairest of the Fair 2:00 pm 
--Tiny Miss Fairest of the Fair 4:00 pm 

                 
  
Monday, September  25  
Gates and  
Exhibit Buildings Open                                 

10:00 am 

Sheep Show 5:00 pm 
Midway Opens  
(Wade Shows)   

5:00 pm 

Junk Car Jump ‘n Run 
(Cars and Wagons Only) 

6:30 pm 

           
  
Tuesday, September  26  
Gates and  
Exhibit Buildings Open  

10:00 am 

Open & Junior Dairy Show 5:00 pm 
Midway Opens  
(Wade Shows) 

5:00 pm 

Junk Car Jump ‘n Run (Open) 6:30 pm 
  
Wednesday, September  27  
Gates and  
Exhibit Buildings Open               

10:00 am 

Jr. Meat Goat Show 5:00 pm 
Midway Opens  
(Wade Shows) 

5:00 pm 

Donkey Basketball 6:30 pm 
MTDF Give Away 8:15 pm 

 

 

MIDDLE TENNESSEE DISTRICT FAIR 
2023 SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES 

  
Thursday,  September 28 

 

SENIOR CITIZENS’ DAY—
$2.00 Admission until 2:00 pm 

 

Gates and  
Exhibit Buildings Open                                 

10:00 am 

Free Lunch & Entertainment 
for Senior Citizens 

11:30 am-1:30 pm 

Beef Cattle Show 5:00 pm 
Midway Opens  5:00 pm 
Demolition Derby 6:30 pm 
MTDF Free Concert Series  
(Rotary Entertainment Stage) 

7:00 pm 

  
Friday, September 29 

  

SCHOOL DAY— 
All Students and Teachers 
Admitted Free until 3:30 pm 

 
Gates and 
Exhibit Buildings Open                               

10:00 am 

School Day Athletic Events 10:00 am 
Spelling Bee 10:00 am 
Midway Opens  
(Wade Shows)  

11:00 am 

School Day Give-Away  3:30 pm 
Beef Cattle Show 5:00 pm 
Kameron Marlowe Concert 7:00 pm 
  
Saturday, September 30  
Gates and  
Exhibit Buildings Open                             

10:00 am 

Midway Opens 
(Wade Shows)         

11:00 am 

Junior Beef Show  3:00 pm 
Truck and Tractor Pull  6:30 pm 
MTDF Free Concert Series  
(Rotary Entertainment Stage) 

7:00 pm 

  
Sunday, October 1  
Removal of Exhibits      2:00 pm – 6:00 pm 

 
 



 

 

ADMISSION PRICES 
Adult (Except Fri, and Sat.) $8.00 
Adult (Friday & Saturday) $10.00 
  
Children (Ages 6 – 12) $5.00 
Children (Under 6 when accompanied) Free 

  
Season Pass $40.00 
  
Thursday (9/21/23, 5:00 – Close) 
Inman Excavating Preview Day 

Free 

Sunday (9/24/23, 1:00 – Close) 
Veterans Day (Active & Retired) 

$2.00 

Thursday (9/28/23, 10:00 – 2:00) 
Senior Citizens Day 

$2.00 

Friday (9/29/23, 10:00 – 3:30) 
*School Day, (Students & Teachers 

with LCSS ID Admitted Free) 

Free* 

 

WADE SHOWS ARMBAND 

 
Thursday (9/21/23, 5:00 – Close) $25.00 
Friday (9/22/23, 5:00 – Close) $35.00 
Saturday (9/23/23, 11:00 – Close) $40.00 
Sunday (9/24/23, 1:00 – Close) $35.00 
Monday (9/25/23, 5:00 – Close) $35.00 

Two Dollar Tuesday, All Rides $2.00 
Wednesday (9/27/23, 5:00 – Close) $35.00 
Thursday (9/28/23, 5:00 – Close) $35.00 
Friday (9/29/23, 11:00 – Close) $35.00 
Saturday (9/30/23, 11:00 – Close) $40.00 

 

  

 

KAMERON MARLOWE 
Friday, September 29 @ 7:00 

 
DONKEY BASKETBALL 
Wednesday, September 27 @ 6:30 

 
MOTOCROSS / ATV RACE 

Friday, September 22 @ 630 

 
WADE SHOWS MIDWAY 

 

  

 
“HONORING OUR HISTORY” 

www.MTDFair.org 


